months and may differ from those reflected in the unaudited pro forma financial information presented below. The
actual amounts that MDC records based on MDC’s final allocation of the purchase price, after giving effect to final
purchase price adjustments at the closing date, and MDC’s final assessment of fair values may differ materially from
those recorded in MDC’s unaudited pro forma financial information.

The unaudited pro forma financial information is for illustrative and informational purposes only and does not purport
to represent or be indicative of what MDC’s financial condition or results of operations would have been had the
Acquisitions occurred on such dates.  The unaudited pro forma financial information should not be considered
representative of MDC’s future financial condition or results of operations.

5

Edgar Filing: MDC PARTNERS INC - Form 8-K

5

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
as of March 31, 2010

Historical
for MDC (2)

Historical
for IMS

Historical
Combined
Other

Acquisitions

Combined
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Combined
Pro Forma
for the

Acquisitions
(Dollars in Thousands)

Financial Position Data:
Cash, cash equivalents &
marketable securities (3)(i) $ 21,247 $ 11,419 $ 1,221 $ (33,887) $ —
Total assets
(3)(i),(ii),(iii),(iv) $ 633,066 $ 48,335 $ 4,755 $ 64,233 $ 750,389
Total debt (3)(v) $ 228,514 $ 25 $ 364 $ 2957 $ 231,860
Total liabilities (3)(v),(vi) $ 500,652 $ 49,911 $ 1,090 $ 35,028 $ 586,681
Total equity (3)(viii),(ix) $ 102,546 $ (1,576) $ 3,665 $ 21,980 $ 126,615

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

6

Edgar Filing: MDC PARTNERS INC - Form 8-K

6

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed
Consolidated Balance Sheet

1. Basis of Presentation

The accompanying unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements as of March 31, 2010, for the year ended
December 31, 2009 and for each of the three months ended March 31, 2009 and 2010 give effect to the acquisitions
(the “Acquisitions”) of Team, IMS, Communifx, Plaid, Infolure, Sloane and Allison (the “Acquired Entities”). The
unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet presents MDC’s financial position as if the Acquisitions had occurred

[…]

(v)At closing, certain of the Acquired Entities’ outstanding debt of $148 was repaid utilizing the proceeds from the
Acquisitions. In addition, $3,105 of borrowings were assumed under MDC’s revolving credit facility to fund these
acquisitions.

(vi)Deferred acquisition consideration in the amount of $32,047 has been recorded to reflect the estimated present
value of such payments.

(vii)Redeemable Noncontrolling Interests in the amount of $7,225 have been recorded, which represent
noncontrolling interests subject to future mandatory put obligations.
(viii) The Acquired Entities’ members equity of $2,089 has been eliminated to reflect the Acquisitions.

(ix)Noncontrolling interests in the amount of $24,069 have been recorded representing the fair value of the
noncontrolling interests not purchased and not subject to mandatory put obligations.

8

Edgar Filing: MDC PARTNERS INC - Form 8-K

8

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated
Statement of Operations

for the Year Ended December 31, 2009

Historical
for MDC

Historical
for

WWG,
LLC
(Team)

Historical
for IMS

Historical
Combined
Other

Acquisitions

Combined
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Combined
Pro Forma
for the

Acquisitions
(Dollars in Thousands)

 Operating Data
Revenues $ 545,924 $ 53,583 $ 28,618 $ 42,470 $ 670,595
Operating Expenses:
Cost of services sold $ 354,312 $ 42,480 $ 13,522 $ 22,559 $ 432,873
Office and general
expenses(2)(b)(ii) $ 136,897 $ 6,652 $ 5,383 $ 15,510 $ 2,217 $ 166,659
Depreciation and
amortization(2)(b)(i) $ 34,471 $ 104 $ 326 $ 436 $ 10,249 $ 45,586
Total Operating Expenses $ 525,680 $ 49,236 $ 19,231 $ 38,505 $ 12,466 $ 645,118
Operating income (loss) $ 20,244 $ 4,347 $ 9,387 $ 3,965 $ (12,466) $ 25,477
Other Income (Expenses)
(2)(b)(iii) $ (23,792) $ (96) $ 22 $ (95) $ (4,622) $ (28,583)
Income taxes(2)(b)(iv) $ 8,536 $ 79 $ 300 $ 183 $ (305) $ 8,793
Income (Loss) from continuing
operations $ (12,092) $ 4,172 $ 9,109 $ 3,687 $ (16,783) $ (11,907)
Loss from discontinued
operations $ (876) $ (876)
Net income attributable to
noncontrolling interests $ (5,356) $ (5,356)
Net (loss) income attributable
to MDC common shareholders $ (18,324) $ 4,172 $ 9,109 $ 3,687 $ (16,783) $ (18,139)

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of operations.

9

Edgar Filing: MDC PARTNERS INC - Form 8-K

9

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated
Statement of Operations

for the Three Months Ended March 31, 2009

Historical
for MDC

Historical
for

WWG,
LLC
(Team)

Historical
for IMS

Historical
Combined
Other

Acquisitions

Combined
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Combined
Pro Forma
for the

Acquisitions
(Dollars in Thousands)

Operating Data
Revenues $ 126,738 $ 10,270 $ 6,496 $ 11,764 $ 155,268
Operating Expenses:
Cost of services sold $ 85,879 $ 7,977 $ 3,181 $ 5,768 $ 102,805
Office and general
expenses(2)(c)(ii) $ 31,152 $ 1,382 $ 1,360 $ 4,701 $ 664 $ 39,259
Depreciation and
amortization(2)(c)(i) $ 7,593 $ 22 $ 100 $ 114 $ 2,719 $ 10,548
Total Operating Expenses $ 124,624 $ 9,381 $ 4,641 $ 10,583 $ 3,383 $ 152,612
Operating income (loss) $ 2,114 $ 889 $ 1,855 $ 1,181 $ (3,383) $ 2,656
Other Income (Expenses)
(2)(c)(iii) $ (929) $ (25) $ 3 $ (14) $ (1,333) $ (2,298)
Income taxes(2)(c)(iv) $ 615 $ 25 $ 36 $ (391) $ 285
Income (Loss) from continuing
operations $ 663 $ 839 $ 1,858 $ 1,131 $ (4,326) $ 166
Loss from discontinued
operations $ (252) $ (252)
Net income attributable to
noncontrolling interests $ (382) $ (382)
Net (loss) income available to
MDC common shareholders $ 29 $ 839 $ 1,858 $ 1,131 $ (4,326) $ (468)

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of operations.

10

Edgar Filing: MDC PARTNERS INC - Form 8-K

10

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated
Statement of Operations

for the Three Months Ended March 31, 2010

Historical
for MDC

Historical
for

WWG,
LLC
(Team)

Historical
for IMS

Historical
Combined
Other

Acquisitions

Combined
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Combined
Pro Forma
for the

Acquisitions
(Dollars in Thousands)

Operating Data
Revenues $ 136,182 $ 6,636 $ 7,085 $ 6,520 $ 156,423
Operating Expenses:
Cost of services sold $ 96,969 $ 5,505 $ 3,878 $ 3,426 $ 109,778
Office and general
expenses(3)(d)(ii) $ 34,625 $ 1,509 $ 1,340 $ 2,274 $ (38) $ 39,710
Depreciation and
amortization(3)(d)(i) $ 5,833 $ 20 $ 81 $ 70 $ 1,918 $ 7,922
Total Operating Expenses $ 137,427 $ 7,034 $ 5,299 $ 5,770 $ 1,881 $ 157,411
Operating income (loss) $ (1,245) $ (398) $ 1,786 $ 750 $ (1,881) $ (988)
Other Income (Expenses)
(3)(d)(iii) $ (7,620) $ (11) $ 6 $ 1 $ (200) $ (7,824)
Income taxes(3)(d)(iv) $ 249 $ (5) $ —$ 36 $ (15) $ 265
Income (Loss) from continuing
operations $ (9,218) $ (404) $ 1,792 $ 715 $ (2,066) $ (9,181)
Loss from discontinued
operations
Net income attributable to
noncontrolling interests $ (968) $ (968)
Net (loss) income available to
MDC common shareholders $ (10,186) $ (404) $ 1,792 $ 715 $ (2,066) $ (10,149)

 See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of operations.

11

Edgar Filing: MDC PARTNERS INC - Form 8-K

11

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated
Statement of Operations

for the Twelve Months Ended March 31, 2010

Historical
for MDC

Historical
for

WWG,
LLC
(Team)

Historical
for IMS

Historical
Combined
Other

Acquisitions

Combined
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Combined
Pro Forma
for the

Acquisitions
(Dollars in Thousands)

Operating Data
Revenues $ 555,368 $ 49,949 $ 29,207 $ 37,226 $ 671,750
Operating Expenses:
Cost of services sold $ 365,402 $ 40,008 $ 14,219 $ 20,217 $ 439,846
Office and general expenses
(2) $ 140,370 $ 6,779 $ 5,363 $ 13,083 $ 1,516 $ 167,111
Depreciation and amortization
(2) $ 32,711 $ 102 $ 307 $ 392 $ 9,448 $ 42,960
Total Operating Expenses $ 538,483 $ 46,889 $ 19,889 $ 33,692 $ 10,964 $ 649,917
Operating income (loss) $ 16,885 $ 3,060 $ 9,318 $ 3,534 $ (10,964) $ 21,833
Other Income (Expenses)(2) $ (30,483) $ (82) $ 25 $ (80) $ (3,489) $ (34,109)
Income taxes (2) $ 8,170 $ 49 $ 300 $ 183 $ 71 $ 8,773
Income (Loss) from continuing
operations $ (21,973) $ 2,929 $ 9,760 $ 3,271 $ (14,524) $ (21,254)
Loss from discontinued
operations $ (624) $ (624)
Net income attributable to
noncontrolling interests $ (5,942) $ (5,942)
Net (loss) income available to
MDC common shareholders $ (28,539) $ 2,929 $ 9,760 $ 3,271 $ (14,524) $ (27,820)

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of operations.

12

Edgar Filing: MDC PARTNERS INC - Form 8-K

12

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
(In Thousands, Except Share and per Share Amounts)